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Technical Data Sheet:

SMA® 2000

STYRENE MALEIC ANHYDRIDE COPOLYMER
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DESCRIPTION

SMA® 2000 is a low molecular weight styrene,
maleic anhydride copolymer with ca. 2:1 mole
ratio. SMA 2000 is available in powder or flake
form. SMA 2000 can be utilized to modify melt
flow, improve coupling, and to better disperse
fillers and pigments in thermoplastics. It also
offers improved impact and heat distortion
temperature properties in thermoplastic
materials.

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
Moderate solution solids

Heat resistance

High gloss

Polymeric surfactant

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS
Emulsion polymerization

Paper sizing

Wax emulsions

Polymer modification

Chemical intermediate
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SMA® 2000

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND
CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance
Acid Number, mg KOH/gm
Color, Gardner scale
Tg, °C
Resin Molecular Weight, M,
Resin Molecular Weight, Myy
Kinematic Visosity, cts
Non-volatiles, % min.
Solubility, gms./100 ml
solvent at 25 °C

n-Hexane

Toluene

Ethanol — 190 proof

Acetone

MEK

THF

Ethyl Acetate

Off-white flake or powder
355

1

135

3000

7500

0.72

99

<1
<1
<1
>50
>50
>50
>50

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate, but all recommendations are made w ithoutwarranty since the conditions of use
are beyond TOTAL Cray Valley’s control. The listed properties are illustrative only, and naot product s pecffications. TOTAL Cray Valley
disclaims any liability in connection with the use of the information, and does notwarrant against infringement by reason of the use of its
products in combination w ith other material or in any process. 03/2016
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