

TOTAL Cray Valley
Oaklands Corporate Center
665 Stockton Drive, Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341
1-877-US1-CRAY (1-877-2729)
www.CrayValley.com

Technical Data Sheet:

SMA® 2000

STYRENE MALEIC ANHYDRIDE COPOLYMER

$$\begin{array}{c|c} \hline \begin{pmatrix} CH-CH_2 \end{pmatrix} & CH-CH \\ \hline & CH-CH_2 \end{pmatrix} \\ \hline & CH-CH_2 \\ \hline & CH-CH_2 \end{pmatrix} \\ \hline & CH-CH_2 \\ \hline & CH-$$

DESCRIPTION

SMA® 2000 is a low molecular weight styrene, maleic anhydride copolymer with ca. 2:1 mole ratio. SMA 2000 is available in powder or flake form. SMA 2000 can be utilized to modify melt flow, improve coupling, and to better disperse fillers and pigments in thermoplastics. It also offers improved impact and heat distortion temperature properties in thermoplastic materials.

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

Moderate solution solids Heat resistance High gloss Polymeric surfactant

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS

Emulsion polymerization Paper sizing Wax emulsions Polymer modification Chemical intermediate

SMA[®] 2000 TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance Acid Number, mg KOH/gm Color, Gardner scale Tg, °C Resin Molecular Weight, M _n Resin Molecular Weight, M _W Kinematic Visosity, cts Non-volatiles, % min. Solubility, gms./100 ml solvent at 25 °C	Off-white flake or powder 355 1 135 3000 7500 0.72 99
n-Hexane	<1
Toluene	<1
Ethanol – 190 proof	<1
Acetone	>50
MEK	>50
THF	>50
Ethyl Acetate	>50

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate, but all recommendations are made without warranty since the conditions of use are beyond TOTAL Cray Valley's control. The listed properties are illustrative only, and not product specifications. TOTAL Cray Valley disclaims any liability in connection with the use of the information, and does not warrant against infringement by reason of the use of its products in combination with other material or in any process. 03/2016

